CH. 1238] LAWS OF THE SIXTY-THIRD G. A., SECOND SESSION

CHAPTER 1237

CORPORATE DISSOLUTION FEE

S. F. 460

AN ACT relating to the fee for filing notice of corporate dissolution.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section four hundred ninety-one point twenty-three

2 (491.23), Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking from lines twenty-

3 two (22) and twenty-three (23) the words "and a recording fee of 4 one dollar shall apply thereto".

one donar shan apply thereto

Approved April 13, 1970.

5

6

7

CHAPTER 1238

BANKING ACT AMENDMENTS

S. F. 1150

AN ACT relating to technical corrections required by passage of the Iowa Banking Act of 1969.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section four hundred ninety-six point thirteen 2 (496.13), Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking all of such section 3 after the word "law" in line twenty-one (21) and inserting in lieu 4 thereof a period.

1 SEC. 2. Section four hundred ninety-six A point one hundred forty-2 two (496A.142), Code 1966, is hereby amended as follows:

3 1. By striking from line five (5) the figures "526, 527, 528, 528B, 4 531, 532,".

5 2. By inserting in line six (6) after the word "Code" the words 6 "and state banks organized under chapter two hundred seventy-three 7 (273), Acts of the Sixty-third General Assembly, First Session".

1 SEC. 3. Section five hundred four A point one hundred (504A.100), 2 subsection one (1), Code 1966, is hereby amended as follows:

3 1. By striking from lines five (5) and six (6) the figures "526, 527, 4 528, 528B, 531, 532,".

2. By inserting in line six (6) before the period the words "and state banks organized under chapter two hundred seventy-three (273), Acts of the Sixty-third General Assembly, First Session".

1 SEC. 4. Section five hundred fifty-four point nine thousand two 2 hundred three (554.9203), subsection two (2), Code 1966, is hereby 3 amended by striking from lines two (2) and three (3) the figures 4 "529, 535, and 536" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and fig-5 ures "five hundred thirty-five (535), five hundred thirty-six (536), 6 and chapter two hundred seventy-three (273), section nine hundred 7 six (906), Acts of the Sixty-third General Assembly, First Session,".

1 SEC. 5. Section six hundred thirty-three point two hundred three 2 (633.203), Code 1966, is hereby amended by striking from line four